Singh and herself are the labours for their farm activities.During 2017-18,She 

was cultivating only two crops viz. carrot and vegetable rapeseed mustard in her 

farm due to lack of scientific knowledge of farming practices. And thereby getting low income of about 

Rs 62,500/-(Sixty two thousand five hundred) only per annum which is insufficient to meet the family 

expenses and to secure livelihood. One day, she watched a programme on interaction of a progressive 

farmer with a subject matter expert through U-tube channel of DDK, Imphal. She was inspired by the

[...]

required for both Protected and Open cultivation of vegetable crops which encourage her to take up 

Scientific cultivation of various vegetable crops under both protected and open condition for higher 

returns. 

Before participation of the training program, she was getting a low income of about Rs 62,500/- 

(Sixty-two thousand five- hundred) only per annum which is insufficient to meet the family expenses 

and to secure livelihood. With the implementation of various skills acquired and learned during the 

training program, now she earned Rs 2,89,500 (Rupees two lakhs eighty nine thousand five hundred ) 

only as annual net income from the various technology gained from the program. 

Contribution of the program 

She is now having full confidence on selection of various high income generating vegetable 

crops including production of seedlings based on customers’ preference and market value.